

June 7, 2021

MIRAIT Holdings Corporation

MIRAIT Holdings Designated as a DX Certified Business Operator by the Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry

MIRAIT Holdings Corporation (head office: Koto-ku, Tokyo; President: Toshiki Nakayama; "MIRAIT Holdings") obtained certification as a "DX Certified Business Operator" based on the DX Certification System established by the Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry.

The DX Certification System is a system in which the national government certifies companies conforming to the basic matters under the Digital Governance Code based on the Act on Facilitation of Information Processing. The Digital Governance Code outlines the actions the Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry requires corporate management to take such as the formulation and publication of a company's management vision based on social transformation brought about by digital technology to promote the company's voluntary initiatives related to DX.

As a provider of smart infrastructure for creating and protecting the infrastructure of the future, MIRAIT Holdings is actively promoting DX centered on the four growth areas of IoT/5G/ICT, smart civil engineering, renewable energy and global engineering, and is engaged in the provision of solutions that fundamentally improve the efficiency of construction and operation of social infrastructure and create new value aimed at a smarter society. The Company obtained this certification due to such efforts and the appropriate disclosure of these efforts to stakeholders.

MIRAIT Holdings will continue to strive to be "a leading Japanese corporation that realizes the highest levels of customer satisfaction and trust as a "Comprehensive Engineering and Services Company" that continually creates new value centered on the field of information and telecommunications" as set forth in its corporate philosophy, and will contribute to promoting DX of society.